

Ms Catherine McManus, CEO MOWI Ireland Kindrum Fanad Letterkenny Co. Donegal

Email: Catherine.McManus@mowi.com

14 March 2024

Our Ref: AP1/2019 Site Ref: T06/202

Re: Appeal by MOWI Ireland against the decision of the Minister for Agriculture, Food and the Marine, in respect of entitlement to continue Aquaculture Operations under the provisions of S19A(4) of the Act for the Culture of Salmon in cages at a site east of Deenish Island, Ballinskelligs Bay, Co Kerry, T06/202 held by Silver King Seafoods Ltd, a wholly owned company of Comhlucht Iascaireachta Fanad Teoranta (MOWI Ireland), Fanad Fisheries, Kindrum, Fanad, Letterkenny, Co Donegal.

Dear Ms Mc Manus

We refer to the above Appeal received by the Aquaculture Licences Appeals Board ("the Board").

Section 47(1)(a) of the Fisheries (Amendment) Act, 1997, as amended, ("the Act") provides that, where the Board is of the opinion that any document, particulars or other information is or are necessary for the purposes of enabling the Board to determine an Appeal, it may serve a notice on a party requiring that party to submit to the Board such documents, particulars or other information as are specified in the Notice within the period specified in the Notice.

Having considered the Appeal and information received to date, the Board has determined that further documents, particulars or information are necessary for the purposes of enabling the Board to determine the Appeal.

Pursuant to Section 47(1)(a), the Board hereby requires MOWI Ireland to submit to the Board:

www.alab.ie



- all environmental survey reports, including benthic survey reports, which it holds, relating to Site T06/202 Deenish for all years from 2016-2019 inclusive,
- or if reports do not exist for this entire period, for all environmental survey reports which MOWI holds for the period from 2016 to 2019 inclusive.

The Board requires this information to be submitted to it within 30 days beginning on the date of service of this Notice but no later than 15 April 2024.

Please note that if the documents, particulars or other information specified above are not received before the expiration of the period specified above, the Board will, without further notice to you, determine the Appeal.

Please also note that a person who refuses or fails to comply with a requirement under Section 47 (1)(a) shall be guilty of an offence.

Yours faithfully,

Margaret Carton

Secretary to the Board